

Quarterly Financial Information

For the fiscal year ended March 31, 2018

Cumulative period	Millions of Japanese Yen				Thousands of U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period
Net sales	¥35,767	¥74,290	¥113,006	¥161,045	\$337,425	\$700,852	\$1,066,119	\$1,519,294
Profit before income taxes or quarterly profit before income taxes	966	2,611	3,398	2,557	9,118	24,633	32,065	24,123
Profit attributable to owners of parent or quarterly profit attributable to owners of parent	¥680	¥1,895	¥2,556	¥1,750	\$6,417	\$17,884	\$24,115	\$16,511

Cumulative period	Japanese Yen				U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Consolidated accounting period
Per share data on profit or per share data on quarterly profit	¥32.55	¥90.70	¥122.31	¥83.74	\$0.307	\$0.855	\$1.153	\$0.790

Accounting period	Japanese Yen				U.S. Dollars			
	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Fourth quarter	First quarter	Second quarter	Third quarter	Fourth quarter
Per share data on quarterly profit (loss)	¥32.55	¥58.16	¥31.60	¥(38.57)	\$0.307	\$0.548	\$0.298	\$(0.363)